
S.No 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10. 

11. 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DR.DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIG 
COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, THARAMANI, CHENNAI 600 113. 

Sub: 

Acted As 

Chaiman 

Students Induction Programme Committee is formed with the following members: 

Coordinator 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

PRESENT: Dr. P. KURINCHI, M.E., Ph.D., 
PRINCIPAL (FAC) 

Proceedings No. 2004/A3/ 2023, Dated: 15.05.2023. 

Technical Education � Dr.Dharmambal Government Polytechnic College for 
Women, Chennai-113 � AICTE - Students Induction Programme Committee 
Constituted (SIP) for the year 2023 - 2024 onwards - Regarding. 

Name 

(Thiruvalargal) 

Dr. P. KURINCHI 

Dr. P. PRAHASINI 

Dr. B. BALACHANDRAN 

M. KALAISELVI 

M.A. KARTHICK 

R. SELVAKUMAR 

N. SENTHIL KUMAR 

Dr. K. USHA 

M. MULLAIVALAVAN 

Dr. S. ANU.H.NAIR 

R. CAROLINE 

Designation 

Principal (FAC) 

HOD/ BEC, (Physics) 

***t* 

HOD/ Commercial 
Practice 

HODI 
Civil Engineering 

HODIArchitecture 
Assistantship 

Lecturer/ 
Instrumentation and 
Control Engineering 
Lecturer / 
Instrumentation and 
Control Engineering 

Lecturerl Physics 

Lecturerl 
Architecture 

Assistantship 

Lecturerl Computer 
Engineering 

Lecturer/ BEC, 
(Physics) 

Email-ld 

kurinchisenthilkumar@gmail.com 9840242989 

hasinikarthik2010@gmail.com 

bsri2512@gmail.com 

mkalaiselvi2005@gmail.com 

karthickmaha@gmail.com 

Selvakumar1966@gmail.com 

senram3@gmail.com 

laksusha@gmail.com 

mullaivalavan@gmail.com 

Contact No 

anu_jul@@yahoo.co. in 

9789696339 

9790534308 

8754497977 

9384802400 

9442052793 

9487604206 

8144066890 

9840330644 

9444796816 

caroline_premkumar@yahoo.co.in 9566038825 



FUNCTIONS AND OBJECTIVES: 

To: 

This programme will be conducted once in a academic year before the regular classes starts for the first year students only. 

The purpose of the SIP is to help new students adjust and feel comfortable in the new 
environment, inculcate in them the ethos and culture of the institution, help them build 
bonds with other students and faculty members, and expose them to a sense of larger 
purpose and self exploration. 

The college was established to train graduates in their respective branch/department of 
study, have a holistic outlook towards life, and have a desire to work for national needs 

and beyond. 

The graduating student must have excellent knowledge and skills in the area of his 
study. 

Copy To: 

Principal (FAGhcipa 

All HODs & HOD's (i/c), (For information and necessary action by wayf cieuation ghenoal.1 13 to faculty and staff). 

Above Committee Members. 

i. Dhafmambal Governmat 

Polytechniç College for Wome» 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

