PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DR.DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, THARAMANI, CHENNAI 600 113.

PRESENT : Dr. P. KURINCHI, M.E., Ph.D., PRINCIPAL (FAC)

Proceedings No. 2004/A3/ 2023, Dated: 15.05.2023.

Sub:

Technical Education – Dr.Dharmambal Government Polytechnic College for Women, Chennai-113 – AICTE - Students Induction Programme Committee Constituted (SIP) for the year 2023 – 2024 onwards - Regarding.

Students Induction Programme Committee is formed with the following members:

S.No	Acted As	Name (Thiruvalargal)	Designation	Email-ld	Contact No
1.	Chairman	Dr. P. KURINCHI	Principal (FAC)	kurinchisenthilkumar@gmail.com	9840242989
2.	Coordinator	Dr. P. PRAHASINI	HOD / BEC, (Physics)	hasinikarthik2010@gmail.com	9789696339
3.	Member	Dr. B. BALACHANDRAN	HOD / Commercial Practice	bsri2512@gmail.com	9790534308
4.	Member	M. KALAISELVI	HOD/ Civil Engineering	mkalaiselvi2005@gmail.com	8754497977
5.	Member	M.A. KARTHICK	HOD / Architecture Assistantship	karthickmaha@gmail.com	9384802400
6.	Member	R. SELVAKUMAR	Lecturer/ Instrumentation and Control Engineering	Selvakumar1966@gmail.com	9442052793
7.	Member	N. SENTHIL KUMAR	Lecturer / Instrumentation and Control Engineering	senram3@gmail.com	9487604206
8.	Member	Dr. K. USHA	Lecturer/ Physics	laksusha@gmail.com	8144066890
9.	Member	M. MULLAIVALAVAN	Lecturer/ Architecture Assistantship	mullaivalavan@gmail.com	9840330644
10.	Member	Dr. S. ANU.H.NAIR	Lecturer/ Computer Engineering	anu_jul@yahoo.co.in	9444796816
11.	Member	R. CAROLINE	Lecturer / BEC, (Physics)	caroline_premkumar@yahoo.co.in	9566038825

FUNCTIONS AND OBJECTIVES:

- This programme will be conducted once in a academic year before the regular classes starts for the first year students only.
- The purpose of the SIP is to help new students adjust and feel comfortable in the new environment, inculcate in them the ethos and culture of the institution, help them build bonds with other students and faculty members, and expose them to a sense of larger purpose and self exploration.
- The college was established to train graduates in their respective branch/department of study, have a holistic outlook towards life, and have a desire to work for national needs and beyond.

 The graduating student must have excellent knowledge and skills in the area of his study.

Principal (FAG)ncipal

To:

All HODs & HOD's (i/c), (For information and necessary action by way of circulation chencel-113

Copy To:

Above Committee Members.